Independent Auditor’s Report	 71
Income Statement	 75
Statement of Comprehensive Income	 76

Statement of Financial Position	 77
Statement of Changes in Equity	 78
Statement of Cash Flows	 81
Notes to the Financial Statements	 83

Ambeon Holdings PLC152
Annual Report 2024/25

37.3.3	 Market Risk contd.
Foreign Currency Risk
Hedge summary
Foreign currency risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes
in foreign exchange rates. The Group has exposure to foreign currency risk where it has cash flows in overseas operations and
foreign currency transactions which are affected by foreign exchange movements.

During the year the Group applied the cashflow hedge the Group is expecting to hedge the variability in the cash flows
corresponding to the repayment of the term loan capital, packing credit loans and import loan capital attributable to changes in
exchange rates over the period.

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in exchange rates, with all other variables held
constant, of the profit before tax

Increase/(Decrease)
in basis points

Effect on Profit before Tax
(LKR)

Group Company

2025 5% (75,877,358) -
-5% 75,877,358 -

2024 5% (2,135,638) -
-5% 2,135,638 -

The assumed spread of the interest rate is based on the current observable market environment.

The spot exchange rates used for value the USD denominated Assets and Liabilities as at the reporting period were Rs. 300.44
USD.

Other Price Risk
The Group is exposed to equity price risk in respect of its listed equity securities. The Group manages those risks by monitoring
the markets closely. According to Group policies amounts invested in volatile assets such as shares are restricted by limits set by
Group management.

38.	 MATERIAL PARTLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARIES
Financial information of subsidiaries that have material non-controlling interests is provided below;